

Amit Kumar and ors. Vs. Kamlesh Sharma.
CA No. 119/2025

10.12.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

TCR received.

Notice of the appeal sent to the respondent not received back. On query, appellant submits that in the execution petition pending before Ld. trial court, the next date of hearing is 06.01.2026.

Let notice of the present appeal and miscellaneous application(s) be sent to the respondent on filing of PF through concerned JMFC (Mahila Court) (Shahdara) for **11.03.2026. PF be filed within 3 days.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.12.2025

At this stage, Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for appellant has appeared and has prayed for change of next date of hearing.

At request, put up this appeal for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026. Earlier date i.e. 11.03.2026 is hereby cancelled.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.12.2025