

Amit Kumar and ors. Vs. Kamlesh Sharma  
CA No. 119/2025

13.03.2026

Present : Appellant no.1 with counsel Sh. Ashish Verma.

Notice of the appeal not issued as steps were not taken. Same be issued on filing of PF through concerned Ld. JMFC wherein matter is stated to be listed on 01.04.2026, for **13.05.2026**.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026